
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)
RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:
AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR JUNE 2008
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

MAILING  ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS  66285-4650

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas  66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300    fax  (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page  www.fmmacentral.com

MAY 2008JUNE 2008 JUNE 2007
-$1.10
1.5562
4.1108
0.0766

0.00098
18.62
15.51
18.18
15.26
17.08

3,761

42.77 %
16.88 %
15.79 %
24.56 %

3.60 %
3.03 %
5.73 %

263

911,516,536
43,418,275
51,039,365

62,982
816,995,914

-2.94 %

70,882,757
138,126,290
43,661,810
64,837,274
2,435,662

31,566,510
351,510,303

4,585,677
26,665,666
1,221,755

383,983,401
5,296,427

29,252,217
349,434,757

-7.96 %
1.69 %

-$0.37
1.6457
3.7059
0.5831

0.00093
19.84
18.89
20.17
20.76
19.80

3,897

41.18 %
25.44 %
22.39 %
10.99 %

3.57 %
2.98 %
5.73 %

306

887,350,384
30,594,094
45,494,187

66,941
811,195,162

-5.39 %

75,137,391
136,546,181
39,767,389
61,699,606
2,444,453

19,113,263
334,708,283

3,378,636
27,029,842

719,156
365,835,917

3,333,522
28,536,485

333,965,910
-6.80 %
1.78 %

-$1.75
1.6160
4.7193
0.0826

0.00108
20.18
16.19
20.25
15.92
18.50

NA/

40.56 %
17.65 %
18.20 %
23.59 %

3.51 %
2.98 %
5.72 %

282

855,184,452
44,297,778
43,415,670

38,291
767,432,713

67,263,454
128,466,300
37,781,100
59,142,220
2,183,661

16,282,981
311,119,716

3,367,093
26,794,093
1,390,554

342,671,456
4,746,381

26,667,987
311,257,088

1.75 %
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
r/ RESTRICTED. COMBINED WITH CL III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE

TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILY BASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

-10.48
-5.92
-4.99
-4.14

-10.67
-14.81
-7.05

JUNE 2008 JUNE 2007

21.62
41.29
12.14
19.01
0.70
5.24

100.00

JUNE 2007

1,991,257
3,758,636
1,113,812
1,759,495

60,948
473,313

9,157,461

250,858
523,574
145,558
211,912
11,841
69,453

1,213,196
11.70 %

MAY 2008JUNE 2008

10,370,657
88.30 %

6,155,853
7,711,476

11,354,216
50,761,054
21,929,873
2,708,443

-0-
57,129,136

-0-
157,750,051
16,719,795
3,123,057

137,907,199

r/
-0-

136,976,425
6,994

136,983,419
6,836,248
1,128,994

129,018,177

36,213,795
3,305,664

168,499,289
17,146,994
7,633,923

232,799,665
14,565,805
17,598,079

200,635,781

44
76

76,791,160

6,193,491
6,954,680

10,086,151
49,035,364
32,080,497
2,741,708
3,094,245

111,972,373
6,786,006

228,944,515
19,224,880
3,316,364

206,403,271

r/
-0-

185,817,651
12,744

185,830,395
2,631,781
1,558,497

181,640,117

28,451,948
-0-

65,343,289
12,930,155

14,165
106,739,557

5,403,911
12,149,782
89,185,864

42
71

70,983,126

2,196,267
3,897,851
1,161,788
1,832,020

66,105
528,273

9,682,304

308,313
653,688
163,792
224,634
15,377

108,836
1,474,640

13.22 %
11,156,944

86.78 %

6,195,890
7,693,247
8,821,233

49,099,412
24,417,428
2,290,330

-0-
57,107,425

204,175
155,829,140
18,601,497
1,761,086

135,466,557

r/
-0-

147,729,895
30,668

147,760,563
6,822,495
1,259,310

139,678,758

37,366,981
3,037,360

141,509,385
19,647,688
7,361,879

208,923,293
14,127,405
13,765,578

181,030,310

43
NA/
NA/



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /OK
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AdobePiStd
    /AdobeSansMM
    /AdobeSerifMM
    /AGaramond-Bold
    /AGaramond-BoldItalic
    /AGaramond-Italic
    /AGaramond-Regular
    /AGaramond-Semibold
    /AGaramond-SemiboldItalic
    /AmericanTypewriter-Bold
    /AmericanTypewriter-BoldCond
    /AmericanTypewriter-Cond
    /AmericanTypewriter-Light
    /AmericanTypewriter-LightCond
    /AmericanTypewriter-Medium
    /AvantGarde-Book
    /AvantGarde-BookOblique
    /AvantGarde-Demi
    /AvantGarde-DemiOblique
    /BakerSignet
    /Beesknees
    /BellGothic-Black
    /BellGothic-Bold
    /Birch
    /Bodoni-BoldCondensed
    /Bodoni-Book
    /Bodoni-BookItalic
    /Bodoni-PosterCompressed
    /Bodoni-PosterItalic
    /Copperplate-ThirtyOneAB
    /Copperplate-TwentyNineAB
    /CourierStd
    /CourierStd-Bold
    /CourierStd-BoldOblique
    /CourierStd-Oblique
    /FranklinGothic-Condensed
    /FranklinGothic-Roman
    /Galliard-Roman
    /Garamond-BoldCondensed
    /Garamond-BoldCondensedItalic
    /Garamond-BookCondensed
    /Garamond-BookCondensedItalic
    /Garamond-LightCondensed
    /Garamond-LightCondensedItalic
    /Giovanni-Bold
    /Giovanni-BoldItalic
    /Giovanni-Book
    /Giovanni-BookItalic
    /Goudy
    /Goudy-Bold
    /Goudy-BoldItalic
    /Goudy-Italic
    /ItcEras-Bold
    /ItcEras-Book
    /ItcEras-Medium
    /Kaufmann
    /Machine
    /Machine-Bold
    /Madrone
    /Myriad-Bold
    /Myriad-CnBold
    /Myriad-CnBoldItalic
    /Myriad-CnItalic
    /Myriad-Condensed
    /Myriad-Roman
    /OfficinaSans-Bold
    /OfficinaSans-BoldItalic
    /OfficinaSans-Book
    /OfficinaSans-BookItalic
    /OfficinaSerif-Bold
    /OfficinaSerif-BoldItalic
    /OfficinaSerif-Book
    /OfficinaSerif-BookItalic
    /Orator
    /Parisian
    /Poplar
    /Rodeo
    /Symbol
    /Tiepolo-Book
    /Trajan-Regular
    /VAGRounded-Black
    /VAGRounded-Bold
    /VAGRounded-Light
    /VAGRounded-Thin
    /Veljovic-Black
    /Veljovic-MediumItalic
    /WoodtypeOrnaments-One
    /WoodtypeOrnaments-Two
    /ZapfDingbats
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


